

Date: 18.08.2023

Addendum No 1

Reference No.: ITB No. 4200465950

Provision of transportation services for migrants & refugees 2023

This Addendum No. 1 is issued to amend information provided in the Bidding Documents for the "Provision of transportation services for migrants & refugees 2023" issued to the prospective bidders.

Bidding Documents:

- **SECTION 3: DATA SHEET** (i)
- 1. SECTION 3: DATA SHEET. Ref. Article 27, Deadline for proposal submission is deleted and replaced with:

Date: 31-Aug-23

Time: 11:00 AM

Time zone: (GMT+3)

2. SECTION 3: DATA SHEET. Ref. Article 7, Clarification of solicitation documents is deleted and replaced with:

Deadline for submitting requests for clarifications / questions: 24-Aug-23 , 14:00

SECTION 5: TERMS OF REFERENCE Pricing Parameters

FORM K: FORMAT FOR FINANCIAL PROPOSAL is replaced with:

FORM J: FORMAT/BREAKDOWN FOR FINANCIAL PROPOSAL

SECTION 7: PROPOSAL FORMS (iii)

Financial Proposal: Form J: Financial Proposal Submission Form K: Financial Proposal is replaced with:

Financial Proposal:

(ii)

-	Form I: Financial Proposal Submission	
	Form J: FORMAT/BREAKDOWN FOR FINANCIAL PROPOSAL	

All other terms and conditions of Bidding Documents and General Instructions to Bidders remain unchanged.